RESOLUTION NO. 15-25 2015 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP, HAMILTON COUNTY, OHIO

TO SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION 14-19, 2014 COLUMBIA TOWNSHIP 2015 ANNUAL APPROPRIATION

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees approved Resolution 14-19,2014 Columbia Township 2015 Annual Appropriation; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees may amend or supplement appropriations as authorized by §5705.40 of the Ohio Revised Code; and

WHEREAS, to provide for current expenses and other expenditures of Columbia Township during the year 2015, the following is set aside and appropriated as follows:

To:	1000-910-910 Transfer Out	\$25,805.51
	1000-110-141 Legal Counsel	\$10,000.00
	1000-110-519 Dues and Fees	\$15,000.00
	2141-330-323 Repairs & Maint.	\$ 5,000.00

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Board of Trustees of Columbia Township, Hamilton County, Ohio, for the benefit and welfare of Columbia Township and its citizens authorizes the Fiscal Officer to draw his warrant on the Township Treasury for payment from the foregoing appropriations upon receiving proper certification and vouchers therefore, and approved by the Board of Trustees.